March 25, 2020

To,

The Compliance Manager	The Compliance Manager		
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Scrip Code: 532851	Symbol: INSECTICID		

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

I, Rajesh Aggarwal, Promoter and Managing Director of the Insecticides (India) Limited have acquired 29,016 Equity Shares i.e 0.14% of Insecticides (India) Limited on March 24, 2020.

Please find enclosed disclosure under Regulation 29(2) and other applicable regulations, if any, of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly

Sd/-Rajesh Aggarwal Acquirer (Promoter and Managing Director Insecticides (India) Limited) Mob. : 98100 89093

Encl: as above

CC:

The Company Secretary Insecticides (India) Limited 401-402, Lusa Tower, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Delhi – 110033

	Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Regulations, 2011	Acquisition o	f Shares & Ta	akeovers)
1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Insecticides (I	ndia) Limited	
2	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Insecticides (India) Limited1) Rajesh Aggarwal (Acquirer)2) HC Aggarwal HUF (PAC)		
Ĺ	(PAC) with the acquirer			
	(1710) whith the dequiter	3) Hari Chand Aggarwal (PAC)		
		 4) Pushpa Aggarwal (PAC) 4) Pushpa Aggarwal (PAC) 5) Rajesh Aggarwal HUF (PAC) 6) Nikunj Aggarwal (PAC) 7) Kritika Aggawal (PAC) 8) Sanskar Aggarwal (PAC) 9) ISEC Organic Limited (PAC) 		
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter) 1020 01gm		10)
C	group	YES		
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC	1) BSE Ltd; and		
	are Listed	2) National Stock Exchange		
5	Details of the acquisition/disposal as follow	Number of	% w.r.t. total	% of total
		Shares	share /voting	diluted
			capital	share/voting
			wherever	capital of TC
			applicable	(*)
				~ /
	Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of	· · ·		
	Acquirer and PACs :			-
a	Shares carrying voting rights			
1	H C Aggarwal HUF	14,94,000	7.23	
2	Hari Chand Aggarwal	9,23,400	4.47	
3	Rajesh Aggarwal	52,92,900	25.61	25.61
4	Pushpa Aggarwal	21,51,900	10.41	10.41
5	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	19,53,000	9.45	
6	Nikunj Aggarwal	11,25,000	5.44	
7	Kritika Aggarwal	1,12,500	0.54	
8	Sanskar Aggarwal	9,01,800	4.36	
9	ISEC Organics Limited	2,54,550	1.23	1.23
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
	disposal undertaking others)	-	-	-
с	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that			
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
<u> </u>		-	-	-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,42,09,050	68.75	68.75
	Details of the acquisition as follows			
a 1	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	20.016	0.14	0.14
1 h	Rajesh Aggarwal	29,016	0.14	0.14
b c	VR acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other	-	-	-
с	•			
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
	shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify			
4	holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-
d	Shares encumbered invoked/ released by the acquirer	-	-	-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	29,016	0.14	0.14

	Details of the acquisition as follows	Number of Shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	
	After the acquisition/sale holding of Acquirer and			
	PACs:			
a	Shares carrying voting rights	52 21 01 (05.75	05.75
1	Rajesh Aggarwal	53,21,916	25.75	
2	Hari Chand Aggarwal	9,23,400	4.47	4.47
3	H C Aggarwal HUF	14,94,000	7.23	
4	Pushpa Aggarwal	21,51,900	10.41	10.41
5	Rajesh Aggarwal (HUF)	19,53,000	9.45	
6	Nikunj Aggarwal	11,25,000	5.44	
7	Kritika Aggarwal	1,12,500	0.54	
8	Sanskar Aggarwal	9,01,800	4.36	
9	ISEC Organics Limited	2,54,550	1.23	1.23
b	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-			
	disposal undertaking others)	-	-	-
c d	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-
d	Warrants/ convertible securities/ any other instrument that			
	entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting			
	rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)			
		-	-	-
	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,42,38,066	68.89	68.89
	Mode of acquisition(e.g. open market/offmarket/public	Open Market		
	issue/right issue/preferential			
	allotment/inter-se transfer etc).			
	Date of acquisition			24-03-2020
	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before			
	the said acquisition			2,06,67,796
	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after			
	the said acquisition/			2,06,67,796
	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition			2,06,67,796

Sd/-

Rajesh Aggarwal Acquirer Promoter and Managing Director Insecticides (India) Limited Mob: 9810089093 Date: 25/03/2020 Place: Delhi

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.